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Race 1 Racing To School Classified Stakes (Str) 1m

UK: 1:55 pm

Prize $22,073. 1st $12,116. 2nd $5,688. 3rd $2,846. 4th $1,423.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Bonneval (GB)
2. Deep Snow (GB)
3. Enigmatic (IRE)
4. Epic Endeavour (IRE)
5. Milltown Star (GB)
6. Tahitian Prince (FR)
7. Walhaan (IRE)
8. Dark Shift (GB)
9. Dinoo (IRE)
10. Final Watch (GB)
11. Siam Fox (IRE)
12. Tasfeeq (GB)

Race 1 Racing To School Classified Stakes (Str): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Tom Marquand
QOisin Murphy
Cieren Fallon
M Dwyer
David Probert
S M Levey

R L Moore

D Tudhope
David Egan
Marco Ghiani
S De Sousa
Jim Crowley

Trainer

J R Fanshawe
S bin Suroor
Joseph Parr

W Muir & C Grassick
M R Channon
R Hannon

J Tate

C Hills

R Varian

W Stone

R Hannon

M P Tregoning

Last 10
2112223517
453215152
x51525338s
x1406825s1
x750556546
x121131s45
3235575402
116481521
x8103s52
xs21215s544
x7540116s9
x114s5531s2

Career
8:3-3-1
6:2-2-1
39:8-3-7
15:4-3-0
17:3-2-1
12:4-2-1
17:2-5-2
7:3-1-0
6:1-1-1
7:2-2-0
11:2-2-1
83-1-1

Prize
$115,851
$21,152
$134,817
$57,414
$31,622
$88,252
$24,017
$31,582
$10,468
$22,958
$22,660
$27,480

NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:55 pm
QLD: 10:55 pm

NT: 10:25 pm

SA:10:25 pm

WA: 8:55 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
38% 8% 9 129
3% 8% 11 129

21% 46% 3 129
2% 47% 4 129
18% 35% 2 129
3% 58% 5 129
12% 53% 8 129

43% 571% 12 126
17% 50% 6 126
29% 57% 10 126
18% 45% 7 126
38% 63% 1 126
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BONNEVAL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Siyouni Dam Dreamlike

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fittocks Booth Boorer Bengo Silver Ste
Colours Beige, royal blue sleeves and cap

Race Details
20f12 ASCO

1of12 NEWC
1of10 NEWC
20f12 ASCO
20f10 KEMP

Fri 10ct21
Thu 2Sep21
Thu 29Jul21

Im CI3

Im CL3Hcp
Im CL3Hcp
1m CL4Hcp
Wed 23Jun21l 1m CL4Hcp

Fri9Jul21

I3 DEEP SNOW

4 year old b unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Polar Circle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details

40f12 ASCO FrilOct2l  1mCI3

50f5 HAYD Thu2Sep2l 1m 2f 42y CL3Hcp
30f3  NEWM Fri6Aug2l  1m 2f CL3Hcp
20f5 SALI  Sun1ljul2l 1m 2f CL4Hcp
1of7 SALl  Sun13Jun2l 1m 2f CL5Nv

x * %
ksf B ENIGMATIC
7 year old b unknown
Sire Elnadim Dam Meanwhile

Breeder Unknown
Owners Trevor And Ruth Milner

Track

Synth
Synth
Good
Synth

Track

Good
Good
Soft

Good

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $115,851
W&P% 38-88

Trainer J R Fanshawe
Jockey Tom Marquand 129.0kg
Win Range 1608m - 1614m

Career 8:3-3-1 12 Mths 6:2-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09-|(t))3 9 Dark Shift 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 09-|(t))8 11 13/8 Delgrey Boy 08-08 st-Ibs L 1:39.02
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 09-|(t))4 9  13/8 Bonneval 09-04 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:43.6
st-Ibs
A J Farragher 09-|(t))9 5  3/1 Global Esteem 09-04 st-lbs 0.50L 1:43.33
st-Ibs
O Murphy 10-00 5  6/5 Lankaran 09-01 st-lbs L 1:38.13
st-lbs
Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 11
Jockey Oisin Murphy 129.0kg Prizemoney $21,152
Win Range 1609m - 1994m W&P% 33-83
Career 6:2-2-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Murphy 09]%3 11 Dark Shift 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-1bs
S B Kirrane 09#}2 15/2 True Scarlet 09-12 st-Ibs 5.50L 2:10.13
st-1bs
R Dawson 10—|%0 1 5/1 Brunnera 09-05 st-lbs 3.75L 2:11.18
st-1bs
O Murphy 10—|%0 1 5/2 Nell Quickly 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:14.97
st-lbs
O Murphy 10-03 7  4/6 Deep Snow 10-03 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:10.84
st-Ibs
Trainer Joseph Parr Barrier 3
Jockey Cieren Fallon 129.0kg Prizemoney $134,817

Colours White, maroon stars, maroon sleeves, white stars, white cap, maroon star

Race Details

UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  1mCi3
%zof 10 GOOD Wed 22Sep21 1m CL2Hcp
10f10 PONT Fri3Sep2l  1m CL2Hcp
50f6 RIPO  Sat14Aug2l 1m CL3Hcp
20f7 SAND Wed 2LJul21 1m CL4Hcp

Track

Good
Good
Good
Good

Win Range 1609m - 1658m W&P% 21-46

Career 39:8-3-7 12 Mths 9:2-1-2  1stUp 6:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-2-4  Soft 8:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CFallon 09-|(l))3 3 Dark Shift 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
H Burns 09-|(l))9 16/1 Via Serendipity 09-11 st-lbs 4.00L 1:38.56
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-|(l))4 1 3/1 Enigmatic 09-04 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:42.94
st-Ibs
H Burns 09-|(l))8 5/1 Garden QOasis 09-03 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:39.79
st-Ibs
H Burns 10-|(l))4 6 7/2 Lyndon B 10-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:42.27
st-Ibs
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I3 EPIC ENDEAVOUR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Epaulette Dam Doubt

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clarke, Edginton, Niven

Colours Grey and royal blue stripes, red sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  ImCI3

%zof 3 CARL Wed 8Sep21 7f173y CL3Hcp Good

40f8 SAND Sat 21Aug2l 7f CL3Hcp Good

16 0f 18 GOOD Fri30Jul2l  1m CL2Hcp Soft

60of 17 GOOD Wed 28Jul21 7f CL3Hcp Soft
3 MILLTOWN STAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Roderic O'connor Dam Hail Shower
Breeder Unknown

Owners Hunscote Stud Limited and Partner
Colours Purple, emerald green hoop and armlets

Race Details Track
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  1mCI3
12
70f8 RIPO  Mon 30Aug21 1m CL2Hcp Good
10 of 12 SALI  Wed 23Jun21 1m CL2Hcp Soft
50f8 DONC Fri4Jun2l  1m CL2Hcp Good
6of 13 WOLV Sat13Mar21l 1m Of 142y CL2Hcp Synth

4 year old b unknown

Sire Siyouni Dam Tehamana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Thurloe Thoroughbreds Xlix

Colours Emerald green, yellow stripe, yellow cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  1ImCI3
12
lof14 KEMP Sat4Sep2l  1m CL2Hcp Synth
20f12 DONC Thu5Aug2l 1m CL3Hcp Good
1of8 KEMP Wed 30Jun2l 1m CL4Hcp Synth
1of11 KEMP Wed 19May21 1m CL4Hcp Synth

Jockey
M Dwyer

P J Mcdo
M Dwyer
P J Mcdo
P J Mcdo

Trainer W Muir & C Grassick
Jockey M Dwyer 129.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1638m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $57,414
W&P% 27-47

Career 15:4-3-0 12 Mths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 4 Dark Shift 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

nald 09-|(t))3 1 13/8 Epic Endeavour 09-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:38.09
st-Ibs
09]%)0 4 4/1 Silent Escape 09-13 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:30.66
st-Ibs

nald 08]%)0 33/1 Maydanny 09-05 st-lbs 20.75L 1:40.49
st-Ibs

nald 09-09 16  6/1 Magical Wish 09-09 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:31.16
st-Ibs

Trainer M R Channon Barrier 2

Jockey David Probert 129.0kg Prizemoney $31,622

Win Range 1207m - 1400m W&P% 18-35

Career 17:3-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09]%3 2 Dark Shift 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Mitchell 09]%9 6  14/1 Garden Oasis 09-02 st-Ibs 15.00L 1:37.8
st-lbs
G Bass 09]%8 7 14/1 Johan 10-00 st-Ibs 13.25L 1:44.
st-lbs
G Bass 09-00 4 11/2 Stunning Beauty 08-11 st-Ibs 5.00L
st-1bs 1:37.39
D Probert 09-03 7 17/2 Born To Be Alive 09-08 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-1bs 1:48.26
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 5
Jockey S M Levey 129.0kg Prizemoney $88,252
Win Range 1414m - 1609m W&P% 33-58
Career 12:4-2-1 12 Mths 8:4-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S M Levey 09-|(l))3 5 Dark Shift 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-|(l))4 12 9/2 Tahitian Prince 09-04 st-lbs 0.20L 1:38.91
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-|(l))6 2 11/1 Bake 08-11 st-Ibs L 1:37.96
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-|(l))7 3 3/1Tahitian Prince 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:38.76
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-|(l))0 5  4/1 Tahitian Prince 09-00 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:37.89
st-Ibs
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WALHAAN

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Back In The Frame

Breeder Unknown

Owners Allwins Stables

Colours Purple, white epaulets, striped sleeves and star on cap

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $24,017
W&P% 12-53

Trainer J Tate
Jockey R L Moore 129.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 17:2-5-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-3-2  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f12 ASCO FrilOct2l  1mCi3 R L Moore 09-|(t))3 8 Dark Shift 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
20f7 ASCO  Fri3Sep2l  1m CL2HcpNHF Good R L Moore 08]%)3 4 7/2 Uncle Bryn 09-06 st-lbs 0.75L 1:40.96
st-Ibs
30f8 NEWB Fri13Aug2l 1m CL4Hcp Good  JDoyle 10-|(t))0 2 11/21|\ig%£1ee's Choice 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-Ibs 40.
50f10 NEWC Sat24Jul2l  1m CL3Hcp Synth P J Mcdonald 09]%)3 9 6/11I-§8rgge Before Dusk 09-10 st-lbs 5.25L
st-Ibs 39.
70f 11 NEWM Sat 15May21 7f CL3Hcp Good D Probert 09-|(t))3 9 13/2 Ametist 09-00 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:26.86
st-Ibs
b n Trainer C Hills Barrier 12
s DARK SHIFT Jockey D Tudhope 126.0kg Prizemoney $31,582
3 year old gr unknown Win Range 1207m - 1609m W&P% 43-57
Sire Dark Angel Dam Mosuo
(B)I\‘;ﬁgfsrl\l}llrrﬂl(-ln?\pégt Career73-1-0 12 Mths 6:-1-0 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Royal blue, white seams, white sleeves, royal blue stars, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of12 ASCO FrilOct2l  1mCI3 D Tudhope 09]%0 12 $6.2 Dark Shift 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs

1of8 ASCO Fri3Sep2l  7f CL4Hcp Good R L Moore 09]%7 1 10/3 Dark Shift 09-07 st-lbs 0.75L 1:27.35
st-lbs

60f9 GOOD Sat3lul2l  7f CL2Hcp Soft D Egan 08]%6 5 6/1 0o De Lally 09-07 st-lbs 5.25L 1:32.49
st-lbs

40f11 ASCO Fri9jul2l 6f CL3Hcp Soft J Watson 09]%0 6 7/2 Bickerstaffe 09-03 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:14.81
st-lbs

80of17 YORK Sat12jun2l 6f CL2Hcp Good D Tudhope 09]%1 2 9/2 First Folio 09-03 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:10.79
st-lbs

[ n DINOO Trainer R Varian Barrier 6
Jockey David Egan 126.0kg Prizemoney $10,468

3 year old b unknown

Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Shirley Blade
Breeder Unknown

Owners Davood Vakilgilani

Colours Red and white check, red sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  1mCi3

ézof 10 LING  Thu 26Aug2l 7f CL3Hcp Good
1of5 HAYD Fri2Jul21 7f CL5Nv Good
200f29 ROYA Thu 17Jun2l 1m CL2Hcp Good
30f11 WOLV Mon 24May21 7f 36y CL5Md Synth

Jockey
D Egan

J Mitchell
D Egan
D Egan
D Egan

Win Range 1401m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 6 Dark Shift 09-00 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-|(l))5 7/4 Typhoon Ten 09-10 st-Ibs 11.50L 1:21.61
st-Ibs

09-|(l))2 7 6/4 Dinoo 09-02 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:28.18

st-Ibs

08-”1)1 22 50/1 Perotto 09-04 st-bs 21.25L 1:39.19
st-Ibs

09-03 7 10/11 Motawaajed 09-03 st-lbs 5.25L 1:29.45

st-Ibs
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] @]
'/ EG] FINAL WATCH
7 3year old b unknown
Sire Mukhadram Dam Watchoverme
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Denis Haynes
Colours Yellow, grey sash

Race Details Track
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  1mCi3

%zof 8 NEWM Sat3Ljul2l  7f CL3Hcp Good
1of7 NEWM Sat19un2l 7f CL4Hcp Good
20f11 SAND Thu 27May21 1m CL4Hcp Soft
10f12 NEWM Fri14May21 7f CL5Hcp Soft

" ¥ SIAM FoX

3 year old b unknown

Sire Prince Of Lir Dam Folegandros Island

Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Jockey
M Ghiani

H Doyle
M Ghiani
H Doyle
M Ghiani

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $22,958
W&P% 29-57

Trainer W Stone
Jockey Marco Ghiani 126.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 7:2-2-0 12 Miths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(t))0 10 Dark Shift 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
09-|(t))0 6 3/1 Modern News 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:23.34
st-Ibs
09-|(t))8 1 3/1 Final Watch 09-08 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:26.83
st-Ibs
09-|(t))7 3 9/1 Coul Kat 09-02 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:47.94
st-Ibs
09-04 2 12/1 Final Watch 09-04 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:26.72
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 7
Jockey S De Sousa 126.0kg Prizemoney $22,660

Win Range 1603m - 1678m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  1ImCI3 S D Sousa 09]%0 7 Dark Shift 09-00 st-lbs L
12 st-lbs
70f7 THIR  Sat4Sep2l  1m CL3Hcp Good  TH Hansen 09]%5 12/1 Noble Dynasty 09-07 st-lbs 6.25L 1:39.25
st-lbs
50f5 NOTT Fril6Jul2l ~ 1m 2f 50y CL3Hcp Good A Atzeni 09]%9 4 2/1 Possible Man 09-06 st-Ibs 29.25L 2:08.47
st-lbs
40of 7 BATH Wed 30Jun2l 1m CL3Hcp Good P J Dobbs 09]%5 2 9/4 You're Hired 10-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:40.59
st-lbs
12 0f29 ROYA Thu17Jun2l 1m CL2Hcp Good D Probert 08#}1 32 20/1 Perotto 09-04 st-lbs 11.75L 1:39.19
st-lbs
U . Trainer M P Tregoning Barrier 1
12 TASFEEQ Jockey Jim Crowley 126.0kg Prizemoney $27,480
3yearoldb unknown Win Range 1609m W&P% 38-63
Sire Oasis Dream Dam Blinking
Breeder Unknown PR 2.0 1.0- 1.
Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd :a ree; f (3) (1) ! 22 I\lcllth.526(.)310 ! ;stﬂU1p.03.11(§) 0 ﬁnd UpOi.)lolol
Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap i L.1-0- ood 5:2-0- oft LU-1- eavy V.0
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  1mCi3 J Crowley 09-00 1 Dark Shift 09-00 st-Ibs L

%zof 3 BATH Sat11Sep21 1m CL4Hcp Firm K Shoemark (%l(l)); 1 8/13 Tasfeeq 09-07 st-lbs 3.25L 1:40.28
1of7 NEWM Fri27Aug2l 1m CL4Hcp Good  J Crowley 35'85 6  4/1 Tasfeeq 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:38.2
40f6  SALI  Wed 11Aug21 1m CL4Hcp Good  J Crowley (%l(l)); 5 9/2 Sevenal 09-06 st-lbs 3.75L 1:46.43
50f7 WOLV Tue 18May21 1m 0f 142y CL3Hcp Synth D O'neill (E%:lli 2 14/1 Summa Peto 08-11 st-lbs 6.75L 1:47.92
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Race 2 Troy Asset Management Novice Stakes 1m 4f UK: 2:30 pm

Prize $29,428. 1st $16,154. 2nd $7,584. 3rd §3,794. 4th $1,896. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 11:30 pm

NT: 11:00 pm

SA: 11:00 pm

WA: 9:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Independence (USA) Thomas Greatrex (a3) B Barr x325431s34 8:1-1-3 $12565 13% 63% 5 134

2. The Swagman (USA) Charles Bishop S Durack xs53s25144 7:1-1-1 $8/455 14% 43% 2 134

3. Bartzella (GB) Tom Marquand W J Haggas 131 2:1-0-1 $14,955 50% 100% 3 129

4. Kingsofthemidlands S De Sousa A M Balding 4s45 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 128
(FR)

5. Without Envy (GB) David Probert A M Balding 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 128

6. Country Pyle (GB) M Dwyer W Muir & C Grassick 3332 3.0-1-2 $8,565 0% 100% 4 123

1. Nell The Thief (GB) QOisin Murphy E Walker x5 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 123

Race 2 Troy Asset Management Novice Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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<+ [0 INDEPENDENCE

5 year old br unknown

Sire More Than Ready Dam Frivolous Alex
Breeder Unknown

Owners Chris Clark & Daisy Hitchins
Colours White, red star and armlets

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 ASCO  FrilOct21  1Im4fCl3nv
30f9 LING Wed 1Sep21 1m 4f CL5Nv Synth
20of5 NEWT Sat 21Aug2l 2m 0f 167y CL3NvH Good
50f9 LING Sat7Aug2l 1m 4f CL5Md Synth
40f8 STRA  Sun1lJul2l 2m Of 70y CLAMdAHNHF  Good
\ ]

3 THE SWAGMAN

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Ventura

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clan McNeil

Colours Tartan
Race Details Track
UPLof 7 ASCO  Fri1lOct2l1  1m4f Cl3nv
50f15 CHEP Sat7Decl9  2m 3f 100y CLANVH Soft
30f10 UTTO Sat16Nov19 1m 7f 168y CLANVH Heavy
20of4 UTTO Fri26Jull9  2m 4f CL4MdH Good
1of14 NEWT Wed 15Mayl19 2m Of 167y CLSNHF Good

Y ( EABARTZELLA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Primevere

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A E Oppenheimer

Colours Black and white (halved), sleeves reversed, red cap

Race Details Track
lof7 ASCO FrilOct2l  1m4fCl3nv

30f5 THIR  Mon 13Sep21 1m 4f CL4Nv Good
10f9 GOOD Fri27Aug2l 1m 1f 197y CL4Md Good

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $12,565
W&P% 13-63

Trainer B Barr
Jockey Thomas Greatrex 134.0kg
Win Range 2761m

Career 8:1-1-3 12 Mths 8:1-1-3 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Greatrex 09-|(t))8 5 Bartzella 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T Greatrex 09]%)0 8  16/1 Beholding 08-11 st-Ibs 16.00L 2:30.96
st-Ibs
P Cowley 11-|(t))0 9/2 Chez Hans 11-10 st-lbs 20.00L 4:03.5
st-Ibs
T E Whelan 10-|(t))0 3 28/1 Ocean Wave 08-13 st-lbs 12.25L 2:29.69
st-Ibs
P Cowley 11-04 10/1 Our Colossus 11-04 st-lbs 14.25L 3:51.93
st-Ibs
Trainer S Durack Barrier 2
Jockey Charles Bishop 134.0kg Prizemoney $8,455
Win Range 3371m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Bishop 09]%8 2 Bartzella 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
PJBrennan  10-12 4/1 Nightboattoclyro 10-12 st-lbs 27.75L
st-1bs 5111
S Bowen 10#)2 7/4 Alnadam 10-12 st-lbs 4.251 4:07.2
st-lbs
A Coleman 11—|%2 evens Your Band 10-13 st-Ibs 2.25L 5:03.
st-lbs
A Coleman 11-00 7/2 The Swagman 11-00 st-lbs 2.00L 3:56.3
st-lbs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 3
Jockey Tom Marquand 129.0kg Prizemoney $14,955

Jockey
T Marqua

T Marqua
T Marqua

Win Range 1991m - 2406m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

nd 09-|(l))3 3 $4.2 Bartzella 09-03 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
nd 09-|(l))6 3 1/5 Quilted 08-13 st-Ibs 4.00L 2:32.22

st-Ibs
nd 09-|(l))0 9 10/3 Bartzella 09-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:06.55

st-Ibs
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n KINGSOFTHEMIDLANDS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Spin

Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details
40of7 ASCO FrilOct2l  1Im4fCl3nv
40f10 CHES Wed 5May21 1m 2f 70y CL3Md

50f11 NEWM Thu 15Apr21 1m CL3Md

B’ B witHouT ENVY

B 3 year old b unknown
Sire Lope De Vega Dam Purple Pearl
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs R Gorell & Mr N Botica

Colours Maroon, beige star and sleeves, beige cap, maroon stars

Race Details

20f7 ASCO Fri1Oct21 1m 4f Cl3nv

'TY° A counTRY PYLE

3 year old b unknown

Sire New Approach Dam La Pyle
Breeder Unknown

Owners La Pyle Partnership

Colours Emerald green, white disc and sleeves, red cap

Race Details

30f7 ASCO FrilOct2l  1m4fCl3nv

30f8 LEIC  Mon 20Sep21 1m 2f CL4Md
30f9 GOOD Fri27Aug2l 1m 1f 197y CL4Md

20f8 NEWB Sat17jul2l  1m 2f CL5Nv

/o< [l NELL THE THIEF

3 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Betty The Thief

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Ward

Colours Light blue, dark blue triple diamond

Race Details
UPL of 7 ASCO  Fri 10ct21 1m 4f CI3nv

50f11 KEMP Wed 4Aug2l 1m 4f CL4Nv

Trainer A M Balding Barrier 6
Jockey S De Sousa 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Sousa 09-|(t))2 6 Bartzella 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Soft  SD Sousa 09-|(t))5 1 10/11 Alfaadhel 09-05 st-Ibs 8.75L 2:19.77
st-Ibs
Good S D Sousa 09-|(t))5 1 2/1 Peter The Great 09-05 st-lbs 1.75L 1:40.59
st-lbs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 1
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09-02 1 Bartzella 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer W Muir & C Grassick Barrier 4
Jockey M Dwyer 123.0kg Prizemoney $8,565

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 3:0-1-2 12 Mths 3:0-1-2 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Dwyer 08]%)1 4 Bartzella 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Good P J Mcdonald 09-|(t))0 6 5/1 Jammrah 09-00 st-bs 2.75L 2:06.54
st-Ibs
Good M Dwyer 09-|(t))0 3 5/4 Bartzella 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:06.55
st-Ibs
Good M Dwyer 08]%)2 5  14/1 Princess Nadia 08-12 st-lbs 1.00L 2:07.28
st-lbs
Trainer E Walker Barrier 7
Jockey Oisin Murphy 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Murphy 08—&)1 7 Bartzella 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Synth A Atzeni 08—&)1 2 33/1 Pennymoor 08-11 st-lbs 16.00L 2:34.66
st-lbs
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Race 3 Harrogate Water B Corp Noel Murless Stakes (Listed) 1m 6f 34y UK: 3:05 pm

Prize $197,716. 1st $113,983. 2nd $43,213. 3rd $21,627. 4th $10,773. 5th $5,407. 6th $2,713. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:05 am
For: 3YO only. QLD:12:05 am
NT: 11:35 pm

SA: 11:35 pm

WA: 10:05 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Chalk Stream (GB) Tom Marquand W J Haggas 2111421754 9:4-2-0  $106293 44% 67% 6 127
2. Classic Lord (GER) QOisin Murphy A M Balding 4312214501 10:4-2-1 $86,535 40% 70% 5 127
3. First Light (GB) L Dettori J &T Gosden xs1713s2 5:2-1-1 $44,145 40% 80% 1 127
4. Mandoob (GB) Jim Crowley B J Meehan 35211 3:2-1-0 $73,116 67% 100% 3 127
5. Scope (IRE) Rob Hornby R M Beckett 16553251 51-1-1 $24379 20% 60% 4 127
6. Valley Forge (GB) David Probert A M Balding x311235 6:2-1-2  $160311 33% 83% 2 127

Race 3 Harrogate Water B Corp Noel Murless Stakes (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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CHALK STREAM

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Golden Stream

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 6
Jockey Tom Marquand 127.0kg Prizemoney $106,293
Win Range 2012m - 2423m W&P% 44-67

Career 9:4-2-0 12 Mths 8:4-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f6  ASCO FrilOct2l  1m6f34y Cll TMarquand 09-01 6 Scope 09-01 st-lbs L

10f10 ASCO Sat4Sep2l  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good  CFallon ggl(t)); 9  13/2 Chalk Stream 09-03 st-lbs L 2:31.83

l1of5 RIPO  Mon9Aug2l 1m 4f CL4Hcp Soft T Marquand (%%g 1 6/5 Chalk Stream 09-09 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:34.99

lof6  YORK Sat24Jul2l  1m 3f 188y CL4Hcp Good D Probert ggl(t)); 1 5/2 Chalk Stream 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:39.13

40of 5 HAYD Thuljul2l  1m 3f 140y CL4Hcp Good  JDoyle (E%:OE 3 5/4 Albert Camus 09-07 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:31.11
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 5

(>
MR- Y CLASSIC LORD
L_j-'\_,\i

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Lord Of England Dam Classic Diva

Breeder Unknown

Owners Park House Partnership

Colours Black, pink hoop, halved sleeves, white and pink quartered cap

Jockey Oisin Murphy 127.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2816m

Prizemoney $86,535
W&P% 40-70

Career 10:4-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-1  1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-1 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 6:3-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

4of6  ASCO FrilOct2l  1m6f34yCll O Murphy 09-01 5 Scope 09-01 st-lbs L

3of5 GOOD Sat28Aug2l 1m 6f CL1 Good O Murphy (%l([)); 2 9/2 Dancing King 09-02 st-lbs 10.25L 3:01.62

l1of4 SAND Thu22Jul2l 1m 6f CL3Hcp Good O Murphy (%l([)); 4 11/10 Classic Lord 09-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 3:12.

20f8 SAND  Fri 2Jul2l 1m 6f CL4Hcp Good R Hornby (%l([)); 3 6/4 Vino Victrix 08-08 st-lbs 1.25L 3:09.58

20f7 CHES Sat12Jun2l 1m 4f 63y CL2HcpNHF Good W Cox é%:(l)l}z 4 9/2 Side Shot 09-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:37.11
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 1

/i I FIRST LIGHT

~ 3yearold ch unknown
Sire Dubawi Dam Anzhelika
Breeder Unknown
Owners Cayton Park Stud Limited
Colours Light blue, white hollow box, light blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 6 ASCO  FrilOct2l ~ 1m6f 34y Cl1 L Dettori
1of9 ASCO Sat10Jul2l  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft R Havlin
70f17 ROYA Thul7Jun2l 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good L Dettori
lof 7 RIPO  Sun16May2l 1m 1f 170y CL5Md Soft

3of 11 NEWC Fri30Apr2l  1m 2f 42y CL5Nv Synth K Stott

Jockey L Dettori 127.0kg
Win Range 1966m - 2406m

Prizemoney $44,145
W&P% 40-80

Career 5:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 1 Scope 09-01 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

08-”1)3 1 11/2 First Light 08-13 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:42.9
st-Ibs

08-11
st-Ibs

17/2 Surefire 08-09 st-lbs 3.75L 2:32.39

st-Ibs
09-02
st-Ibs

7
P JMcdonald 09-05 3 11/10 First Light 09-05 st-lbs 12.00L 2:12.33
6

7/2 John Leeper 09-02 st-Ibs 6.50L 2:10.11
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" [J MANDOOB

3 year old b unknown

Sire Farhh Dam Fingertips

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details
30f6 ASCO FrilOct2l  1m 6f 34y CI1
20f5 NEWM Thu8Jul2l  Im5fCL1
l1of6 HAYD Wed9Jun2l 1m 3f 140y CL4Nv
1of6 LING Thu29Apr21 1m 4f CL5Nv

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Look So

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J H Richmond-Watson

Colours Bottle green, white cap, lime green star
Race Details
l1of6 ASCO FrilOct2l  1m 6f 34y CI1
60f 10 DONC Sat11Sep21 1m 6f 115y CL1
50f8 YORK Wed 18Aug21 1m 3f 188y CL1
30f6 LING Sat8May2l 1m 3f133yCL1
20f6  NEWM Thu 15Apr21 1m 2f CL4Nv

/==’ [l VALLEY FORGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Lixirova

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Strawbridge
Colours White, emerald green hoop

Race Details

UPLof 6 ASCO  FrilOct2l ~ 1m 6f 34y CI1
30f6 HAYD Sat4Sep2l  1m 6f CL2Hcp
10f22 YORK Sat21Aug2l 1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp
1of5 FFOS Tue20Jul2l 1m 4f CL5Md
20f11 DONC Fri 2Jul21 1m 3f 197y CL4Nv

Track

Good
Good
Synth

Track

Soft
Good
Soft
Good

Track

Good
Good
Good
Good

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $73,116
W&P% 67-100

Trainer B J Meehan
Jockey Jim Crowley 127.0kg
Win Range 2341m - 2414m

Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-|(t))1 3 Scope 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))1 2 7/1Yibir 09-01 st-lbs 2.50L 2:46.77
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))8 6  6/4 Mandoob 09-08 st-lbs 0.75L 2:28.66
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-02 6 11/1 Mandoob 09-02 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:29.18
st-Ibs
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 4
Jockey Rob Hornby 127.0kg Prizemoney $24,379
Win Range 1609m - 2847m W&P% 20-60
Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Hornby 09]%1 4 $2.7 Scope 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Hornby 09]%1 28/1 Hurricane Lane 09-01 st-Ibs 8.25L 3:04.28
st-lbs
R Hornby 09]%0 2 28/1 Yibir 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 2:28.27
st-lbs
S M Levey 09]%0 5  5/1 Third Realm 09-00 st-Ibs 6.75L 2:35.15
st-lbs
R Ryan 09-09 7  9/4 Al Waqidi 09-09 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:07.1
st-lbs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 2
Jockey David Probert 127.0kg Prizemoney $160,311
Win Range 2404m - 2787m W&P% 33-83
Career 6:2-1-2 12 Mths 6:2-1-2  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09-|(l))1 2 Scope 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(l))5 1 11/8 Golden Flame 09-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 3:03.51
st-Ibs
D Probert 08-|(l))8 16 10/1 Valley Forge 08-08 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:56.5
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(l))3 3 4/11 Valley Forge 09-03 st-lbs 0.30L 2:31.04
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(l))2 6 13/2 Moshaawer 09-08 st-lbs 1.25L 2:30.51
st-Ibs
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Race 4 Design Work Studios Handicap 6f UK: 3:40 pm
Prize $38,623. 1st $20,236. 2nd $9,491. 3rd $4,747. 4th $2,371. 5th $1,185. 6th $593. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:40 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 12:40 am
NT:12:10 am

SA:12:10 am

WA: 10:40 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Bickerstaffe (GB) Cieren Fallon KR Burke 1601793156 9:3-0-1 $30419 33% 44% 6 131
3. Cairn Gorm (GB) Tom Marquand M R Channon 3346353556 12:3-0-3 $42572 25% 50% 1 130
4. Strike Red (IRE) P Mathers R A Fahey 2716112367 124-1-1  $117,283 33% 50% 5 127
5. Uncle Jumbo (GB) N Callan KA Ryan x0s03343s0 10:1-0-4 $47,619 10% 50% 4 124
6. Mitrosonfire (GB) J Fanning W Muir & C Grassick 4821157113 16:5-3-1  $105418 31% 56% 9 124
7. Prop Forward (GB) Hector Crouch C G Cox x112 3:2-1-0 $16995 67% 100% 7 123
8. Dream Composer (FR)  Laura Pearson (a3)  HJ Evans x5741123s3 12:2-1-3 $20,082 17% 50% 10 122
9. Liberated Lady (IRE) R L Moore H Palmer x335459s12 7:1-1-2 $18251 14% 57% 3 120
10. Media Guest (FR) Jane Elliott G G Margarson x12558532 6:1-2-1 $15631 17% 67% 2 117

Race 4 Design Work Studios Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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3 BICKERSTAFFE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mayson Dam Ocean Boulevard
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David W Armstrong
Colours Red, red cap, white spots

Race Details Track

10of9 ASCO FrilOct2l  6f Cl2hep

6of24 AYR  Sat 18Sep21 6f CL2Hcp Good

150f25 GOOD Sat3lul2l  6f CL2Hcp Soft

1of11 ASCO Fri9Jul2l  6f CL3Hcp Soft

70f17 YORK Sat12Jun2l 6f CL2Hcp Good
EJ CAIRN GORM

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam In Your Time

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hunscote Stud Limited and Partner
Colours Purple, emerald green hoop and armlets

Race Details Track
30f9 ASCO FrilOct2l1  6f Cl2hcp
30f5 YARM Wed 15Sep21 5f42y CL2Hcp Soft
40of 5 NEWM Fri27Aug2l  6f CL3Hcp Good
60f9 ASCO Sat7Aug2l  6f CL2Hcp Soft
30f7  NEWM Sat24Jul2l  6f CL2Hcp Good
. 3 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Capulet Monteque

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Peter Timmins

Colours Black, light blue epaulets and armlets
Race Details Track
20f9 ASCO FrilOct2l  6f Cl2hcp
70f24 AYR  Sat 18Sep21 6f CL2Hcp Good
1of11 NEWC Thu2Sep2l  6f CL3Hcp Synth
60f10 LING Thu12Aug2l 6f CL3Hcp Synth
1of12 NEWC Thu29Jul2l  6f CL3Hcp Synth

Jockey
CFallon

C Lee
C Lee
C Fallon
C Lee

Trainer K R Burke
Jockey Cieren Fallon 131.0kg
Win Range 1012m - 1207m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $30,419
W&P% 33-44

Career 9:3-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

O9-|(t))5 6  $4.4 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-bs L

st-lbs

09]%9 17 12/1 Staxton 09-06 st-lbs 4.25L 1:10.91

st-lbs

O9-|(t))8 26 9/2 Mr Wagyu 09-08 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:15.

st-lbs

O9-|(t))3 9 9/2 Bickerstaffe 09-03 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:14.81

st-lbs

09-04 16 16/1 First Folio 09-03 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:10.79

st-lbs
Trainer M R Channon Barrier 1
Jockey Tom Marquand 130.0kg Prizemoney $42,572

Win Range 1200m - 1218m W&P% 25-50

Career 12:3-0-3 12 Mths 7:0-0-3  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-2 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:3-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09—|(l))4 1 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
T Marquand 09—|(l))7 2 11/4 King Of Stars 09-09 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:00.54
st-lbs
D Probert 10—|(l))0 5 11/4 Cairn Island 09-07 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:11.46
st-lbs
K Stott 10—|(l))0 5  8/1 Mitrosonfire 08-13 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:16.4
st-lbs
J Fanning 09—|(l))4 4 11/2 Imperial Yellow 08-09 st-lbs 5.00L 1:11.47
st-lbs
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 5
Jockey P Mathers 127.0kg Prizemoney $117,283
Win Range 1207m - 1212m W&P% 33-50
Career 12:4-1-1 12 Mths 9:3-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mathers 09-|(l))1 5 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P Mathers 09-|(l))5 12 20/1 Staxton 09-06 st-lbs 4.75L 1:10.91
st-Ibs
P Mathers 09-|(l))5 7 9/2 Strike Red 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:11.67
st-Ibs
P Mathers 09-|(l))6 6/1 Marks Bear 09-00 st-lbs 1.50L 1:09.81
st-Ibs
P Mathers 08-”1)3 2 7/1 Strike Red 08-13 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:13.77
st-Ibs
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I unCLE JumBO

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Territories Dam Gone Sailing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T A Rahman

Colours Orange, dark blue stripe, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ASCO  Fri1Oct2l  6f Cl2hcp

160f 24 AYR  Sat18Sep21l 6f CL2Hcp Good
150f17 YORK Sat12Jun21  6f CL2Hcp Good
30f4 LEIC  Mon 31May21 6f CL3Hcp Good
30f10 CHES Wed 5May21 6f CL3Hcp Soft

S5 @ MITROSONFIRE

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Lethal Force Dam Blaugrana
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John O'Mulloy

Colours Emerald green, white stars, armlets and star on cap

Race Details Track
40f9 ASCO FrilOct21  6f Cl2hcp

80f12 DONC Fri10Sep21  6f 111y CL2Hcp Good
20f7 HAYD Fri3Sep2l  6f CL2Hcp Good
10f10 NEWM Sat 14Aug2l 6f CL4Hcp Good
1of9 ASCO Sat7Aug2l  6f CL2Hcp Soft

" [ PROP FORWARD

3 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam My Propeller

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J C Smith

Colours Purple, light blue chevron, light blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ASCO  FrilOct2l  6f Cl2hcp

1of8 WOLV Mon 30Aug21 6f 20y CL5Nv Synth
10f10 BATH Wed 4Aug21l 5f160y CL5Md Good
20f9 SALl  Sat24Jul2l  6f CL5Nv Soft

Jockey
N Callan

M Nichol
S A Gray
0 Mcswe
K Stott

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $47,619
W&P% 10-50

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey N Callan 124.0kg
Win Range 1209m

Career 10:1-0-4 12 Mths 7:0-0-3  1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
08-12 4 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Is 09]%4 1 50/1 Staxton 09-06 st-Ibs 11.25L 1:10.91
st-Ibs
09-|(t))6 12 40/1 First Folio 09-03 st-lbs 14.25L 1:10.79
st-Ibs
eney 09-|(t))6 3 13/2 Imperial Yellow 08-13 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:12.75
st-Ibs
09-07 2 11/8 Paws For Thought 09-00 st-lbs 2.75L
st-Ibs 1:19.55
Trainer W Muir & C Grassick Barrier 9
Jockey J Fanning 124.0kg Prizemoney $105,418

Win Range 1207m W&P% 31-56

Career 16:5-3-1 12 Mths 13:5-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 08#}2 9 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P J Mcdonald 08]%9 3 6/1 Able Kane 08-11 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:19.6
st-lbs
T Marquand 08#}2 6  4/1 Regional 09-04 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.05
st-lbs
S Cherchi 09]%9 2 5/2 Mitrosonfire 09-09 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:11.95
st-lbs
J Fanning 08-13 12  17/2 Mitrosonfire 08-13 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:16.4
st-lbs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 7
Jockey Hector Crouch 123.0kg Prizemoney $16,995

Jockey
H Crouch

A Kirby
A Kirby
A Kirby

Win Range 1152m - 1225m W&P% 67-100

Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 7 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-|(l))9 5  1/2 Prop Forward 09-09 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:13.63

st-Ibs

09-|(l))5 10 11/10 Prop Forward 09-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:08.95

st-Ibs

09-|(l))2 6 11/4 Nine Tales 09-09 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:16.18

st-Ibs
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EJ DREAM COMPOSER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dream Ahead Dam High Spice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Peter Clarke Racing Partners
Colours Black, red stars, black sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ASCO  Fri1Oct2l  6f Cl2hcp
50f5 CHEL Sun12Sep21 6f CL3Hcp Synth
70f9 ASCO Sat7Aug2l  6f CL2Hcp Soft
40f19 ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCL2Hcp Heavy
1of8 KEMP Wed9Jun21 6f CL4Hcp Synth

3 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Isobel Archer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Old Road Securities & Partners

Colours Purple, red cross of lorraine, red cap
Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ASCO  Fri1lOct21  6f Cl2hcp
30f7  YARM Thu16Sep21 6f CL3Hcp Good
30f5 NEWM Fri27Aug21  6f CL3Hcp Good
50f13 THIR  Sun1Aug2l 7fCL3Hcp Good
40of5 DONC Fri25Jun2l  1m CL3Hcp Soft

/={ EX] MEDIA GUEST

3 year old b unknown

Sire Belardo Dam Media Day

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Guest Racing

Colours White, royal blue hoop, diabolo on sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ASCO  FrilOct2l  6f Cl2hcp

1of5 YARM Wed 15Sep21 6f CL4Hcp Soft
20f10 YARM Sun29Aug?l 6f CL5Hcp Good
50f10 WIND Mon 16Aug21 6f CL5Hcp Good
80of8 CHEL Thu22Apr21 6f CL5Md Synth

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $20,082
W&P% 17-50

Trainer H J Evans
Jockey Laura Pearson 122.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 12:2-1-3 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Pearson 08]%)0 10 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L Pearson 09-|(t))7 1 7/1 Boomshalaa 10-01 st-lbs 4.25L 1:10.97
st-lbs
M Michel 09-|(t))4 7 9/2 Mitrosonfire 08-13 st-lbs 4.50L 1:16.4
st-lbs
L Pearson 08]%)1 23 13/2 Significantly 09-01 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:02.75
st-lbs
L Pearson 09-04 3 15/2 Dream Composer 09-04 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1:12.99
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 3
Jockey R L Moore 120.0kg Prizemoney $18,251
Win Range 1441m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 08—|(l))8 3 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-bs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 09—|(l))3 5 10/3 Natural Path 09-05 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:11.26
st-lbs
C Fallon 09—|(l))2 1 7/2 Cairn Island 09-07 st-lbs 1.75L 1:11.46
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09—|(l))6 11 11/2 Cassy O 09-03 st-lbs 2.75L 1:25.82
st-lbs
L Steward 09-07 6 15/2 Isla Kai 09-03 st-lbs 4.25L 1:39.94
st-lbs
Trainer G G Margarson Barrier 2
Jockey Jane Elliott 117.0kg Prizemoney $15,631

Win Range 1210m W&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J Elliott 08-|(l))5 2 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

J Elliott 08-”1)1 1 4/1 Media Guest 08-11 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:11.83
st-Ibs

TPQueally 09-11 1 13/2 World Of Windhover 09-12 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-Ibs 1:10.64

T P Queally 09-”1)0 2 22/1 Blue Moonrise 09-05 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:11.96
st-Ibs

T P Queally 09-|(l))3 9 11/2 Cash Machine 09-03 st-Ibs 22.00L 1:12.32
st-Ibs
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Race 5 25 Years Since Frankies Magnificent Seven Handicap 2m UK: 4:15 pm

Prize $22,073. 1st $12,116. 2nd $5,688. 3rd $2,846. 4th $1,423. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:15 am

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 1:15 am

NT: 12:45 am

SA: 12:45 am

WA: 11:15 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Future Investment (GB) Rossa Ryan R M Beckett x383259s06 17:3-2-5  $106654 18% 59% 6 142

2. King's Advice (GB) J Fanning M Johnston xs7s5s0500 28:10-3-2  $372546 36% 54% 9 140

3. Get Shirty (IRE) D Tudhope D O'Meara x50s656713 8:2-0-1 $0 25% 38% 8 139

4. Uber Cool (IRE) Robert Tart Jane Chapple-Hyam  2543s1s91s 17:7-0-2 $99.438 41% 53% 2 137

5. Rajinsky (IRE) Pierre-Louis Jamin ~ Tom Dascombe 182064214s 23:4-6-3  $131518 17% 57% 4 137
(@d)

6. Caribeno (GB) L Morris Sir Mark Prescott 3455311111 13:6-0-2 $53,116 46% 62% 11 135

7. Royaume Uni (IRE) R L Moore G L Moore xs4241147s 10:3-1-0 $28,044 30% 40% 7 132

SCRATCHED

9. Indianapolis (IRE) David Egan lan Williams 4965460950 283-1-3  $104343 11% 25% 1 128

10. Clongowes (IRE) David Probert D Steele xs47874337 29:2-7-8  $176,165 7% 59% 10 121

SCRATCHED

Race 5 25 Years Since Frankies Magnificent Seven Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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oXs [l FUTURE INVESTMENT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mount Nelson Dam Shenir

Breeder Unknown

Owners R N J Partnership

Colours Yellow, black cross belts, halved sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ASCO  Fri10ct2l ~ 2m Cl3hcp
30f10 DONC Fri10Sep21  1m 6f 115y CL2Hcp Good
80of14 YORK Wed 18Aug21 2m 0f 56y CL2Hcp Good
30f12 GOOD Sat3lul2l  1m 6f CL2Hcp Soft
20f9 ASCO Sat10Jul2l  1m 6f 34y CL3Hcp Soft
f ’ ]
7" A KING'S ADVICE
" Tyearold ch unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Queen's Logic

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Jaber

Colours Yellow, white chevron and sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ASCO  Fri1Oct2l ~ 2m Cl3hcp
70f13 MUSS Sat3Apr21  1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
50f6 CHEL Thu17Dec20 1m 6f CL2Hcp Synth
14 of 21 YORK Sat 22Aug20 1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp Soft
50f9 GOOD Sat1Aug20 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good

M Bl GET SHIRTY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Soccer Mom
Breeder Unknown

Owners Akela Construction Ltd

Colours Light blue, dark blue seams, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ASCO  Fri10ct2l ~ 2m Cl3hcp

50f8 AYR  Sat18Sep2l 1m 5f 26y CL3Hcp Good
12 of 14 YORK  Wed 18Aug21 2m 0f 56y CL2Hcp Good
60of9 BORD Sat29May2l 1m 4fCL Good
60f8 PARl  Sun250ct20 1m 7f90y CL Heavy

Trainer R M Beckett
Jockey Rossa Ryan 142.0kg
Win Range 2076m - 3197m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $106,654
W&P% 18-59

Career 17:3-2-5 12 Mths 7:.0-1-2  1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 11:3-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 10-|(t))2 6 Rajinsky 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 10-|(t))0 4 9/2 Rhythmic Intent 09-12 st-Ibs 2.75L 3:10.09
st-Ibs
R Hornby 09-07 17  11/1 Arcadian Sunrise 08-13 st-lbs 4.25L
st-Ibs 3:32.78
D Tudhope 09-|(t))2 3 7/1 Prince Alex 08-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 3:13.74
st-Ibs
D Tudhope  10-00 3  7/2Vindolanda 09-01 st-Ibs L 3:10.45
st-Ibs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 9
Jockey J Fanning 140.0kg Prizemoney $372,546
Win Range 2001m - 2816m W&P% 36-54
Career 28:10-3-2 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 8:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:6-3-0  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 19:8-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 10—|(l))0 9 Rajinsky 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
A Breslin 09—|(l))4 9  12/1 Themaxwecan 09-05 st-lbs 5.75L 3:02.18
st-lbs
J Fanning 09—|(l))5 1 5/1 Kingswear 08-07 st-Ibs 8.50L 3:01.08
st-lbs
J Fanning 09—|(l))3 2 50/1 Fujaira Prince 09-08 st-Ibs 11.25L 3:04.22
st-lbs
J Fanning 09—&)0 2 11/2 Hochfeld 08-12 st-Ibs 3.50L 3:01.62
st-lbs

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Tudhope 139.0kg
Win Range 2999m

Career 8:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0

Jockey
D Tudhope

J Watson
D Tudhope
J Auge

J Auge

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 25-38

12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-13 8 Rajinsky 09-11 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

10-|(l))4 12/1 Annandale 08-12 st-lbs 5.00L 2:50.7

st-Ibs

09-|(l))7 16 16/1 Arcadian Sunrise 08-13 st-Ibs L 3:32.78

st-Ibs

09-04 Soft Light 09-01 st-lbs 6.25L 2:35.41

st-Ibs

09-04 Subjectivist 08-10 st-Ibs 22.75L 3:38.68

st-Ibs
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I UBER COOL

7 year old b unknown

Sire Born To Sea Dam My Uptown Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fiona Carmichael & Jane Chapple-hyam
Colours Purple, light green stars, purple cap, light green star

Race Details Track
20f9  ASCO  FrilOct2l  2m CI3hep
50f10 DONC Fri10Sep21  1m 6f 115y CL2Hcp Good
40of 7 CHES Sat21Aug2l 1m 6f 87y CL1 Good
30f10 ASCO Sat7Aug2l  2m CL2Hcp Soft
1of9 CHES Sat29May21l 1m 5f 84y CL3Hcp Soft

5 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Pink Moon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R S Matharu

Colours Orange, pink epaulets
Race Details Track
1of9 ASCO FrilOct2l  2m Cl3hcp
80f10 HAYD Sat4Sep2l  1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
20f14 YORK Wed 18Aug21 2m Of 56y CL2Hcp Good
120f20 GOOD Fri30Jul21 ~ 2m 4f 134y CL2Hcp Good
60f15 NEWM Fri9Jul2l 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Archipenko Dam Cubanita

Breeder Unknown

Owners Charles C Walker - Oshorne House Iv

Colours Champagne, black hoops and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
30f9 ASCO FrilOct2l  2m Cl3hcp

4of4 CATT Sat18Sep2l 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
50f5 NEWC Wed7Apr21 2m 0f 56y CL2Hcp Synth
30f4 LING Fril2Mar2l 1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth
lof4 LING Wed 10Mar2l 1m 4f CL4Hcp Synth

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $99,438
W&P% 41-53

Trainer Jane Chapple-Hyam
Jockey Robert Tart 137.0kg
Win Range 2421m - 3219m

Career 17:7-0-2 12 Mths 4:1-0-1  1st Up 5:2-0-1 2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-0-1  Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Tart 09]%)1 2 Rajinsky 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Tart 09-|(t))9 12 11/2 Rhythmic Intent 09-12 st-Ibs 7.00L 3:10.09
st-lbs
R Tart 09-|(t))3 4 6/1 Yesyes 08-02 st-lbs 1.25L 3:12.35
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))7 8  3/1 Just Hubert 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 3:36.78
st-Ibs
R Tart 09-04 6 14/1 Uber Cool 09-04 st-Ibs 2.25L 3:00.69
st-Ibs
Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 4
Jockey Pierre-Louis Jamin 137.0kg Prizemoney $131,518
Win Range 1408m - 3219m W&P% 17-57
Career 23:4-6-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-5-3  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Jamin 09#}1 4 $4.4 Rajinsky 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Kingscote 08#}3 9/2 Island Brave 09-04 st-lbs 3.50L 2:57.22
st-lbs
RKingscote  09-00 12 7/1 Arcadian Sunrise 08-13 st-lbs 1.25L
st-1bs 3:32.78
P J Mcdonald 08-11 16/1 Calling The Wind 08-13 st-lbs 14.75L
st-1bs 4:394
PJMcdonald 08-13 14 18/1 Live Your Dream 09-00 st-lbs 5.25L
st-1bs 2:54.27
Trainer Sir Mark Prescott Barrier 11
Jockey L Morris 135.0kg Prizemoney $53,116

Jockey
L Morris

L Morris
L Morris
L Morris

L Morris

Win Range 2414m - 3270m W&P% 46-62

Career 13:6-0-2 12 Mths 8:5-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:5-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-09 11 Rajinsky 09-11 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

10-|(l))2 4 11/2 Furzig 09-07 st-bs 11.50L 2:38.57
st-Ibs

09-|(l))7 5 10/3 Rare Groove 09-12 st-lbs 14.25L 3:39.61
st-Ibs

09-|(l))7 2 8/11 Crimson King 08-06 st-lbs 4.75L 2:31.24
st-Ibs

09-|(l))9 3 2/9 Caribeno 09-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:35.11
st-Ibs
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" [ ROYAUME UNI

4 year old b unknown
Sire Galileo Dam Night Lagoon
Breeder Unknown

Trainer G L Moore Barrier 7
Jockey R L Moore 132.0kg Prizemoney $28,044
Win Range 2900m - 3219m W&P% 30-40

Owners Mrs E Avery Career 10:3-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Purple and yellow (quartered), diabolo on sleeves, yellow and purple Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
quartered cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 ASCO  Fri1Oct2l1 ~ 2m Cl3hcp R L Moore 09—|(tJ)6 7 Rajinsky 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
40f14 SAND Sat24Apr21 2m CL2NvHcpH Good  J E Moore 10—|(tJ)2 11/2 Herbiers 10-08 st-lbs 8.50L 3:55.9
st-lbs
20f14 ASCO Sun28Mar21 1m 7f 152y CL2HcpH Good  J Moore 10—&)3 0  7/4 Herbiers 11-04 st-Ibs 0.50L 3:39.49
st-lbs
4of6  KEMP Sat20Mar2l 2m CL4NVH Good J Moore 10—|(tJ)7 3/1 Pasvolsky 11-06 st-Ibs 8.00L 3:50.45
st-lbs
lof6 LING Fri5Feb21  1m 7f 169y CL4Hcp Synth R L Moore 09—|(tJ)6 3 8/13 Royaume Uni 09-06 st-lbs 4.25L 3:22.12
st-lbs
il\‘/ n INDIANAPOLIS Trainer lan Williams Barrier 1
/ I Jockey David Egan 128.0kg Prizemoney $104,343

6 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Adoration
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K McKenna

Colours White, emerald green cross of lorraine, emerald green and white halved
sleeves, white cap, emerald green diamond

Win Range 1609m - 2406m W&P% 11-25

Career 28:3-1-3 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-2  Soft 10:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f9 ASCO FrilOct21  2m CI3hep D Egan 09—|(l))2 1 Rajinsky 09-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
90f10 HAYD Sat4Sep2l  1m 6f CL2Hcp Good R Dawson 08—|(l))5 9/1 Island Brave 09-04 st-lbs 3.75L 2:57.22
st-lbs
60f10 ASCO Sat7Aug2l  2m CL2Hcp Soft K Stott 09—|(l))2 10 9/2 Just Hubert 09-02 st-Ibs 2.75L 3:36.78
st-lbs
50f12 NEWB Sat17Jul2l  2m 0f 110y CL2Hcp Good D Egan 08—|(l))6 11  16/1 Scaramanga 08-04 st-lbs 5.75L 3:33.94
st-lbs
40f9 ASCO Sat10Jul2l  1m 6f 34y CL3Hcp Soft R Kingscote 09—|(l))9 6  7/1 Vindolanda 09-01 st-Ibs 2.00L 3:10.45
st-lbs
10 CLONGOWES Trainer D Steele Barrier 10
Jockey David Probert 121.0kg Prizemoney $176,165
7 year old b unknown Win Range 2012m - 2551m W&P% 7-59

Sire New Approach Dam Punctilious
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sam Tingey & Charlie Tingey Career 29:2-7-8 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Colours Light blue, royal blue star, armlets and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-5-4  Soft 14:0-2-4  Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof9 ASCO  Fri1Oct2l ~ 2m Cl3hcp D Probert 08-|(l))9 10 Rajinsky 09-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
40f8 LING Wed14Jul21 2m 4f 44y CL4Hcp Soft JBryan 09-|(l))7 3 66/1 Be My Sea 08-08 st-Ibs 7.25L 4:32.3
st-Ibs
70f7  KEMP Wed 30Jun2l 2m CL4Hcp Synth  C Shepherd 09-"1)2 7 33/1 Potenza 09-02 st-lbs 29.00L 3:30.55
st-Ibs
80of8 GOOD Sun6jun2l  2m CL3Hcp Good D Probert 09-|(l))2 10 33/1 East Asia 08-13 st-lbs 32.75L 3:28.63
st-Ibs
70f13 GOOD Fri21May21l 2m CL4Hcp Soft S M Levey 09-"1)1 5 40/1 East Asia 08-13 st-lbs 11.00L 3:42.25
st-Ibs
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Race 6 Berkshire Search & Rescue Dogs (BSARD) Handicap 7f

Prize $22,073. 1st $12,116. 2nd $5,688. 3rd $2,846. 4th $1,423.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Sunray Major (GB)

2. Tammani (GB)

3. Wonder Elzaam (IRE)
4, Cliffs Of Capri (GB)
5. Farasi Lane (IRE)

6. Soar Above (GB)

1. Tinto (GB)
8. Able Kane (GB)

9. Dazzling Dan (IRE)
10. Run To Freedom (GB)
11. Marshal Dan (IRE)

12. Woven (GB)

14. Ripp Orf (IRE)

15. Top Secret (GB)
16. Spirited Guest (GB)
17. Ibiza Rocks (GB)

18. Starshiba (GB)

Race 6 Berkshire Search & Rescue Dogs (BSARD) Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

L Dettori

D Tudhope

J F Egan

D C Costello
Tom Marquand
David Egan
Rob Hornby
QOisin Murphy
S W Kelly
David Probert
Ray Dawson
Connor Beasley

Hayley Turner
Nicola Currie
Jane Elliott

K Shoemark
Rossa Ryan

Trainer

J & T Gosden
D O'Meara
J S Moore

J A Osborne
T Ward

J Butler

Mrs A J Perrett
B R Millman
Mrs P Sly

H Candy

H Main

M Dods

D R C Elsworth

W Muir & C Grassick

G G Margarson
C Hills
D R C Elsworth

Last 10
11541
x0s82502s9
x500904913
3904704552
x7181252s1
x150s53150
x839009327
4123256122
x60523318s
x317625120
5105509254
x029542596

x085022460
x122147563
x255121517
23253516

x497245612

Career

3:2-0-0
11:2-2-1
22:2-3-3
39:6-6-4
13:3-2-2
31:8-3-2
56:6-8-7
18:5-4-2
27:4-4-3

8:2-2-1
35:8-5-7
26:2-5-3

30:4-10-2
12:2-3-3
28:6-5-5
51-1-2
12:1-4-1

Prize
$14,162
$13,443
$41,886

$109,053
$42,646
$78,828
$189,685
$123,626
$168,359
$39,071
$110,942
$62,888

$409,108
$75,084
$66,669
$18,071
$28,145

W%
67%
18%

9%
15%
23%
26%
11%
28%
15%
25%
23%

8%

13%
17%
21%
20%

8%

UK: 4:50 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:50 am
QLD: 1:50 am
NT: 1:20 am
SA: 1:20 am
WA: 11:50 pm

P% Bar Wgt

67/% 9
45% 18
36% 8
41% 1
54% 10
42%
38%
61% 13
41% 11
03% 2
51% 7
38% 5

138
138
136
135
133

6 132
4 132

132
131
131
130
130

SCRATCHED

5% 14
67/% 15
57% 16
80% 17
50% 12
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SUNRAY MAJOR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Zenda

Breeder Unknown

Owners Juddmonte

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves

L/}

Race Details
1of17 ASCO 7f C3hcp

1of12 CHEL Thu16Sep2l 7f CL5Nv
40f8 NEWM Sat20jun20 1Im CL5Nv
1of10 NEWM Sun 7Jun20

Fri 10ct21

Im CL5Nv

—\f
0_0
2

3 TAMMANI

4 year old b unknown

Sire Make Believe Dam Gentle On My Mind
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gallop Racing & Northern Monkeys

Track

Synth
Good
Good

Jockey
L Dettori

L Dettori
R Havlin
L Dettori

Colours Emerald green, white hoops, white sleeves, emerald green diamonds,

white cap, emerald green diamond

Race Details
UPLof ASCO
17

18 of 18 YORK
80f10 PARI
20f9  SAIN
11 of 11 PARI

Fri10ct21  7f CI3hcp

Thu 19Aug21 7f 192y CL2Hcp
Mon 24May21 1m CL
Sat3Apr21  7fCL

Sun 13Sep20 7f CL

[EJ WONDER ELZAAM

4 year old b unknown

Sire Elzaam Dam Artful Panda
Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul Kwok & Angel Li

Colours Gold, green star, red sleeves, red cap, emerald green stars

Race Details
UPL of ASCO
17

50f13 CURR
17 0f 19 CURR
110f 15 FAIR

90f16 CURR

Fri 10ct21

Sun 8Aug21
Sat 17Jul21
Wed 7Jul21
Sat 26Jun21

7f CI3hcp
1m CLHcp
6f 63y CLHcp
7f CLHcp

6f CL1

Track

Good

Soft

Good

Track

Soft

Good
Good
Good

Trainer J & T Gosden
Jockey L Dettori 138.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $14,162
W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09]%)2 9 $2.3 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09]%)2 7 4/6 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs 4.00L 1:23.47

st-Ibs

09-|(t))9 4 8/13 Al Mutathar 09-02 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:38.18

st-Ibs

09-02 1 8/11 Sunray Major 09-02 st-lbs 3.75L 1:38.86

st-Ibs
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 18
Jockey D Tudhope 138.0kg Prizemoney $13,443

Win Range 1408m - 1599m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09]%)2 18 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-|(t))3 50/1 Cruyff Turn 09-01 st-lbs 6.50L 1:36.03
st-Ibs
| Mendizabal 08]%)3 11/1 Reshabar 08-13 st-lbs 34.25L 1:42.97
st-Ibs
P C Boudot 08]%)3 Rock Blanc 09-07 st-lbs 0.20L 1:26.93
st-Ibs
L Dettori 08-13 Earthlight 08-13 st-lbs 21.75L 1:17.42
st-Ibs
Trainer J S Moore Barrier 8
Jockey J F Egan 136.0kg Prizemoney $41,886
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 9-36
Career 22:2-3-3 12 Mths 18:2-3-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

JF Egan 09—&)0 8 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

C D Hayes 10—|(l))1 16/1 No More Porter 08-06 st-lbs 2.25L 1:41.04
st-Ibs

L T Mcateer 09—&)0 4 40/1 Major Power 08-07 st-lbs 8.25L 1:15.83
st-Ibs

L T Mcateer 10—|(l))4 2 10/1 Nebo 09-13 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:28.19
st-Ibs

JM Sheridan  09-09 14  33/1 Romantic Proposal 09-04 st-lbs 4.00L
st-Ibs 1:12.2
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I3 CLIFFS OF CAPRI

7 year old b unknown
Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Shannon Spree
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $109,053
W&P% 15-41

Trainer J A Oshorne
Jockey D C Costello 135.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1610m

Owners Melbourne 10 Racing Career 39:6-6-4 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp &1-2-1  2nd Up 8:1-1-1
Colours Orange, dark blue sleeves, light blue diamonds, dark blue cap, light blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-2-1 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
diamonds Jockey 25:1-5-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f17 ASCO FrilOct2l  7f Cl3hep D C Costello 09—|(tJ)9 1 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
90f10 ASCO Sat4Sep2l  7f CL2Hcp Good D C Costello 09—|(tJ)3 8  4/1Top Secret 08-05 st-lbs 7.00L 1:28.64
st-Ibs
13 0f 18 YORK  Thu 19Aug21 7f192y CL2Hcp Good D CCostello 09—|(tJ)1 22/1 Cruyff Turn 09-01 st-lbs 4.25L 1:36.03
st-Ibs
40f19 ASCO Sat24Jul2l  7f CL2ZHcpNHF Good D C Costello 08—&)0 21 20/1 Danyah 09-07 st-lbs 1.50L 1:24.97
st-Ibs
70f18 NEWM Sat10Jul2l  7f CL2Hcp Good D C Costello 08—&)2 13 40/1 Motakhayyel 09-10 st-lbs 5.50L 1:24.03
st-Ibs
D H FARASI I.ANE Trainer T Ward Barrier 10
] Jockey Tom Marquand 133.0kg Prizemoney $42,646

3 year old b unknown

Sire Belardo Dam No Such Zone

Breeder Unknown

Owners M Webber, M T Ward & Schiff Family

Colours Light blue and emerald green (quartered), checked sleeves, light blue cap

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 23-54

Career 13:3-2-2 12 Mths 9:3-2-1 1stUp 220-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  7f CI3hep T Marquand 09-|(t))7 10 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
17 st-lbs
70f8 SAND  Fri10Sep21 1m CL3Hcp Good R Havlin 09-|(t))7 2 7/2 Kettle Hill 09-06 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:46.35
st-Ibs
10f16 SAND Sun22Aug2l 1m CL4Hcp Soft T Marquand 09-|(t))5 13/2 Farasi Lane 09-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:43.2
st-Ibs
80f9 GOOD Sat3Ljul2l  7f CL2Hcp Soft ~ SDSousa 08-|(t))5 2 2/100 De Lally 09-07 st-lbs 7.25L 1:32.49
st-lbs
10of9 SAND Sat3Jul2l  7fCL3Hcp Soft T Marquand 08]%)3 1 7/1Farasi Lane 08-13 st-lbs 2.50L 1:29.
st-lbs
n SOAR ABOVE Trainer J Butler Barrier 6
Jockey David Egan 132.0kg Prizemoney $78,828
6 year old gr unknown Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 26-42
Sire Lethal Force Dam Soar
Breeder Unknown Career318-3-2 12Mths72-0-1 1stUp500-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Ouners Miss M Bishop-peck Firm00-0-0  Good 5:1-1-0  Soft20-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, beige epaulets i LH0-U- 00¢ >:1-L- oft 2574 cavy LU
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ASCO FrilOct21  7fCl3hcp D Egan 09—|(l))6 6 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
17 st-lbs
1of7 NEWM Fri6Aug2l  6f CL3Hcp Good T Marquand 09]%)2 2 8/1 Soar Above 09-12 st-lbs 1.75L 1:11.38
st-Ibs
50f14 NEWM Thu8jul2l ~ 1m CL3Hcp Good T Marquand 09—|(l))3 6 100/11P3a6t!3110fThunder09-11st—Ibs4425L
st-Ibs 36,
110f 18 YORK Fri 14May21 7f CL4Hcp Good S M Levey 10—|(l))0 12 50/1 Boardman 09-09 st-lbs 14.75L 1:24.75
st-Ibs
50f7 KEMP Mon 25Jan21 7f CL3Hcp Synth L Pearson 09—|(l))4 7 9/2 Starshiba 09-00 st-lbs 6.75L 1:24.36
st-Ibs

Ascot | Page 23



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

TINTO

5 year old b unknown

Sire Compton Place Dam Amirah

Breeder Unknown

Owners D M James & Steve Jenkins

Colours Emerald green, red stars, emerald green sleeves

Trainer Mrs A J Perrett
Jockey Rob Hornby 132.0kg
Win Range 1015m - 1210m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $189,685
W&P% 11-38

Career 56:6-8-7 12 Mths 20:0-2-2 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 26:3-4-3  Soft 13:1-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  7f C3hep R Hornby 09-|(t))6 4 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
17 st-lbs
8of24 AYR  Sat18Sep2l 6f CL2Hcp Good P Mulrennan 09-|(t))6 7 28/1 Staxton 09-06 st-lbs 5.25L 1:10.91
st-Ibs
30f7 ASCO Sat4Sep2l  6f CL2Hcp Good R Hornby 09-|(t))3 2 25/1 Popmaster 09-05 st-lbs 3.00L 1:13.49
st-Ibs
90f9 GOOD Sun29Aug2l 6f CL2Hcp Good S M Levey 09-|(t))5 11/1 Atalanta's Boy 09-07 st-lbs 13.50L 1:09.45
st-Ibs
130f 14 WIND Mon 2Aug21 6f CL2Hcp Good R Kingscote 08]%)3 4 18/1 Capote's Dream 08-07 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:11.67
st-Ibs
n ABLE KANE Trainer B R Millman Barrier 13
Jockey Oisin Murphy 132.0kg Prizemoney $123,626
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1309m W&P% 28-61
Sire Due Diligence Dam Sugar Beet
Breeder Unknown L4 4. 1.9, 01
Grectisar DR Jaupazo oL
Colours Dark blue, white seams, white sleeves, dark blue seams and cap irm U:U-U- 00 07T oft o.2-1- eavy L.U-U-
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f17 ASCO FrilOct21  7fCl3hcp O Murphy 09]%6 13 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
1of12 DONC Fri10Sep21  6f 111y CL2Hcp Good O Murphy 08#}1 4 9/2 Able Kane 08-11 st-lbs 0.50L 1:19.6
st-lbs
20f9  GOOD Sun29Aug2l 6f CL2Hcp Good O Murphy 09]%0 3 2/1 Atalanta's Boy 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 1:09.45
st-lbs
30f11 NEWM Fri13Aug2l 6f CL4Hcp Good  H Crouch 09#}3 9 11/2 Raatea 09-11 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.76
st-lbs
20f25 GOOD Sat3lul2l  6f CL2Hcp Soft O Murphy 09]%2 13 33/1 Mr Wagyu 09-08 st-lIbs 2.75L 1:15.
st-lbs
/ ® n Trainer Mrs P Sly Barrier 11
3 ! % DAZZLING DAN Jockey S W Kelly 131.0kg Prizemoney $168,359

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Scrumptious

Breeder Unknown

Owners Thorney Racing Partners

Colours Red and white diabolo, white sleeves, emerald green diamonds, red cap

Win Range 1207m - 1411m W&P% 15-41

Career 27:4-4-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-2-3  Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  7f CI3hep S W Kelly 09-05 11 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L

%701‘ 7 YARM Tue 14Sep21 7f CL3Hcp Good  SW Kelly 35”1)5 10/1 Global Esteem 09-03 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:24.62
130f 13 THIR  Fri 27Aug21  6f CL3Hcp Good R Dawson Sgl(l))g 14 17/2 Just Frank 09-09 st-Ibs 12.50L 1:10.6
50f6 NEWM Sat24Jul2l  6f CL3Hcp Good R Havlin (E%:(EZ 6 2/11|:)1?.rgginginthewoods 08-09 st-lbs 3.00L
20f11 ASCO  Fri9Jul21 6f CL3Hcp Soft R Dawson 2?”1)2 4 18/5 Bickerstaffe 09-03 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:14.81
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6 ] RUN TO FREEDOM
3 year old b unknown
Sire Muhaarar Dam Twilight Mistress
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Godfrey Wilson

Colours White, emerald green stars, sleeves and stars on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  7fCl3hcp
17
30f7 DONC Thu9Sep2l 7f CL2Hcp Good
1of4 NEWM Sat28Aug2l 7f CL3Hcp Good
70f9 GOOD Sat3Lul2l  7f CL2Hcp Soft
60f9 SAND Sat3Jul2l  7fCL3Hcp Soft

6 year old b unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Aunt Nicola

Breeder Unknown

Owners Coxwell Partnership

Colours Orange, dark blue star and sleeves
Race Details Track
50f17 ASCO FrilOct2l1  7f Cl3hcp
10f9 SAND Fri10Sep21  7f CL2Hcp Good
10 of 19 ASCO  Sat24Jul21  7f CL2HcpNHF Good
50f8 NEWM Sat17Jul2l  7f CL3Hcp Good
250f27 ASCO  Sat8May2l  7f CL2Hcp Soft

| 1 WOVEN

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Dutch Art Dam Regal Silk

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John Sagar And Dunham Trading Ltd
Colours Yellow, purple seams, striped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  7fC3hep

H of 24 AYR  Sat 18Sep21 6f CL2Hcp Good
20f13 THIR  Fri27Aug2l  6f CL3Hcp Good
90f12 NEWC Thu29Jul2l 7f CL3Hcp Synth
50f14 NEWC Sat26Jun2l 6f CL2Hcp Synth

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $39,071
W&P% 25-63

Trainer H Candy
Jockey David Probert 131.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 8:2-2-1 12 Miths 7:2-2-1  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09-|(t))5 2 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Probert 08]%)3 7 11/2 Modern News 09-05 st-lbs 1.00L 1:24.
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-01 2 4/1RunTo Freedom 09-01 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1:24.95
J Gordon 08]%)1 3 17/2 Oo De Lally 09-07 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:32.49
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-10 3  11/4 Farasi Lane 08-13 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:29.
st-Ibs
Trainer H Main Barrier 7
Jockey Ray Dawson 130.0kg Prizemoney $110,942
Win Range 1402m - 1442m W&P% 23-57
Career 35:8-5-7 12 Mths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 8:0-3-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-1-4  Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Dawson 09]%4 7 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Dawson 08]%6 7 6/1 Marshal Dan 08-06 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:30.65
st-lbs
T Heard 08]%4 5 100/1 Danyah 09-07 st-lbs 5.25L 1:24.97
st-lbs
W Cox 09]%9 3 11/1 Star Of Orion 09-07 st-lbs 4.50L 1:24.02
st-lbs
M Dwyer 08]%3 3 50/1 River Nymph 09-00 st-Ibs 19.50L 1:30.95
st-lbs
Trainer M Dods Barrier 5
Jockey Connor Beasley 130.0kg Prizemoney $62,888
Win Range 1408m W&P% 8-38
Career 26:2-5-3 12 Mths 7:0-2-0  1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-3-2  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Beasley 09-|(l))4 5 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Beasley 09-|(l))3 16 12/1 Staxton 09-06 st-lbs 8.25L 1:10.91
st-Ibs
C Beasley 09-|(l))5 6 15/2 Just Frank 09-09 st-lbs 2.25L 1:10.6
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09-”1)0 4 9/1 Echo Beach 08-03 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:28.89
st-Ibs
C Beasley 09-|(l))5 3 9/1 Ejtilaab 09-11 st-lbs 3.75L 1:11.69
st-Ibs
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RIPP ORF

7 year old b unknown
Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Barzah
Breeder Unknown

Owners C Benham/ D Whitford/ L Quinn/ K Quinn
Colours Light blue, red chevron, dark blue sleeves, white stars, light blue cap, red

star
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof ASCO FrilOct21  7fCl3hcp H Turner
17
10 of 10 ASCO  Sat4Sep21  7f CL2Hcp Good  J Peate
80f8 SAND Sat21Aug2l 7fCL3Hcp Good R Ryan
13 0f 17 ASCO  Sat50ctl9  7f CL2Hcp Soft G Mosse
20f16 ASCO Sat7Sepl9  7f CL2Hcp Good  JWatson

. 4 year old ch unknown

Sire Anjaal Dam Just Devine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Carmel Stud

Colours Black, white seams and armlets, red cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  7f CI3hep N Currie
17
10f10 ASCO Sat4Sep2l  7f CL2Hcp Good N Currie
20f8 NEWB Fri13Aug2l 1m CL4Hcp Good M Dwyer
20f6  NEWM Fri30ul2l  7f CL4Hcp Good R Havlin
1of12 ASCO Sat10Jul2l  7f CL4Hcp Good R Havlin

/={" X SPIRITED GUEST

5 year old b unknown

Sire Swiss Spirit Dam Choisette

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Guest Racing

Colours White, royal blue hoop, diabolo on sleeves, royal blue cap

Trainer D R C Elsworth
Jockey Hayley Turner 127.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1609m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $409,108
W&P% 13-53

Career 30:4-10-2 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-1 2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-1  Soft 10:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 14 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L

st-lbs

08—&)0 1 20/1 Top Secret 08-05 st-lbs 8.00L 1:28.64

st-lbs

09—&)2 8  14/1Silent Escape 09-13 st-lbs 15.25L 1:30.66

st-lbs

08—&)1 8  7/1 Kynren 09-02 st-Ibs 11.25L 1:28.54

st-lbs

08-08 15  7/2 Salute The Soldier 09-01 st-Ibs 0.30L

st-1bs 1:27.02
Trainer W Muir & C Grassick Barrier 15
Jockey Nicola Currie 127.0kg Prizemoney $75,084

Win Range 1408m W&P% 17-67

Career 12:2-3-3 12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-3-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 15 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

08-|(t))5 5 5/1Top Secret 08-05 st-lbs 0.50L 1:28.64

st-Ibs

09-|(t))9 4 5/1 Neenee's Choice 09-00 st-Ibs L 1:40.84

st-Ibs

08]%)3 6 3/1 Extrodinair 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:24.9

st-Ibs

09-01 10 12/1 Top Secret 09-01 st-lbs 0.30L 1:27.28

st-Ibs
Trainer G G Margarson Barrier 16
Jockey Jane Elliott 127.0kg Prizemoney $66,669

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 21-57

Career 28:6-5-5 12 Mths 12:3-2-1 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-4-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ASCO FrilOct21  7fCl3hcp J Elliott 09-01 16 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L

%701‘ 7 YARM Thu 16Sep21 6f CL3Hcp Good TP Queally (%l(l)); 6  18/1 Natural Path 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:11.26
50f7 ASCO Fri3Sep2l  6f CL4Hcp Good TP Queally (%l(l)); 8  11/1 Prontissimo 09-05 st-lbs 3.25L 1:13.24
50f6  YARM Thu5Aug2l 6f CL4Hcp Good TP Queally 35% 6/1 Desert Gulf 09-10 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:12.78
1of9 ASCO Sat24Jul2l  7f CL3Hcp Good M R Margarson (%l?; 11 10/3 Spirited Guest 09-13 st-lbs 1.50L 1:27.04

st-Ibs
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3 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam The Thrill Is Gone
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Christopher Wright

Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, yellow sleeves, royal blue armlets and star on

yellow cap
Race Details Track
20f17 ASCO FrilOct21  7f Cl3hcp
30f3 LEIC  Tue7Sep2l  7fCL3Hcp Good
20f8 SAND Sat21Aug2l 7f CL3Hcp Good
30f12 KEMP Wed 14Apr21 7f CL5Nv Synth
1of14 NEWB Sat19Sep20 7f CL5Nv Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Dashiba

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J C Smith

Colours Purple, light blue chevron, light blue cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ASCO FrilOct2l  7f Cl3hcp
17
40f7 NEWB Sat14Aug2l 7f CL3Hcp Good
90f19 ASCO Sat24Jul2l  7f CL2HcpNHF Good
70f12 SALI  Wed 23Jun21 1m CL2Hcp Soft
20f11 GOOD Sun6jun2l  7f CL3Hcp Good

Trainer C Hills
Jockey K Shoemark 127.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $18,071
W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 3:0-1-2  1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Shoemark 09—|(tJ)1 17 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 09—|(tJ)3 4 5/6 Bowman 09-02 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:23.41
st-lbs
P J Mcdonald 09—|(tJ)1 7 11/2 Silent Escape 09-13 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:30.66
st-lbs
K Shoemark 09—|(tJ)7 10 7/1 Ransom 10-07 st-lbs 1.25L 1:25.98
st-lbs
W Buick 09-05 5 11/1 Ibiza Rocks 09-05 st-lbs 0.30L 1:24.13
st-lbs
Trainer D R C Elsworth Barrier 12
Jockey Rossa Ryan 126.0kg Prizemoney $28,145
Win Range 1408m W&P% 8-50
Career 12:1-4-1 12 Mths 8:1-2-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-|(t))0 12 Sunray Major 09-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Egan 09-|(t))4 7 8/1 Aratus 09-07 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:26.42
st-Ibs
J Peate 08-|(t))2 16 18/1 Danyah 09-07 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:24.97
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(t))1 13 7/1 Johan 10-00 st-lbs 6.75L 1:44.
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(t))7 9 15/2 Perotto 09-04 st-lbs L 1:26.82
st-Ibs
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